
AIRC National Show Jumping Championships
Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Athlone Road, Mullingar, Co Westmeath

Sunday 10th July 2022

Kindly Sponsored by :

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

RC 110 and RC 120 Championship 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st  6 Peter Dargan Ballivor Man Kilrainy 4.00 0.00 0.00 34.44

2nd 2 Louise Walsh Doonaveeragh Claire Benbulben 4.00 0.00 0.00 36.43

3rd  10 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben 4.00 4.00 88.50

4th  4 Lorraine Trenier Castletara Trendsetter Lakelands 0.00 8.00 91.01

5th  8 Fiona Tansey Talbots Lass Benbulben 4.00 4.00 93.11

6th 3 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 12.00 0.00 85.26

RC 100 Championship 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st 17 Elaine Wilson Mermus Hill Benbulben 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.13

2nd 12 Sally Cunningham Graf Landlord Tara Hill 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.66

3rd 34 Grainne Alexander Cheeky Blonde Greenhills 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.33

4th 32 Selina Ann Osborne RTS Lisa Carrickmines 0.00 0.00 7.00 62.00

5th 22 Tom Whyte Ardagh Dun N Dusted Mosstown 4.00 0.00 76.05

6th 23 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove 4.00 0.00 84.20

RC 90 Championship 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st 58 Margaret Corry Quitano B Burren 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64

2nd 47 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.13

3rd 53 David Molloy Woodfield Bracken Mo Chara 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.39

4th 48 Cyndi Graham Sea French Cavailer Tir Conaill 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.76

5th 81 Susan O'Connor Miss Nonstop Castle Hill 0.00 0.00 4.00 35.02

6th 83 Grace McCarthy Ballybrook Apollo Tynagh 0.00 0.00 4.00 35.04

RC 80 Championship 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time Diff

1st 138 Laura Higgins Angies Angel Barnacarroll 0.00 0.00 80.68 0.68

2nd 123 Anne Nixon Its Miller Time Mosstown 0.00 1.00 83.66 3.66

3rd 137 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 0.00 1.00 84.58 4.58

4th 116 Emma Reynolds The Dromahaire Dodger Lakelands 4.00 0.00 81.26 1.26

5th 127 Caroline O'Reilly Lus Na Meala Ruby Tuesday Lakelands 4.00 0.00 77.43 ‐2.57

6th 130 Sarah Lavery Rufus Lore Barnacarroll 0.00 4.00 73.18 ‐6.82

RC 70 Championship 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time Diff

1st 153 Michelle Kelly Donatello Dreamer Clonshire 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.60 ‐5.40

2nd 152 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.68 6.68

3rd 158 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Burren 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.34 9.34

4th 154 Louisa Condon Navajo Joe Burren 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.03 10.03

5th 159 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.95 13.95

6th 162 James Monks Lodge Park Cahirmee Brittas 0.00 0.00 4.00 58.00 6.00

Championships
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RC 110 and RC 120 Derby Penalties Time

1st 229 Denise O'Brien Tommy B Good Tinahely 4.00 114.41

2nd 230 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 12.00 98.11

RC 100 Derby Penalties Time

1st 256 Emma Roche Hayesland Sunrise Carne 0.00 96.58

2nd 246 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove 0.00 98.97

3rd 252 Carol Mulvihill Valentino 1 Mosstown 0.00 110.78

4th 255 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 4.00 91.03

5th 243 Julie Anne Prenderville Mr Grange Benjamin Meath 4.00 92.69

6th 236 Val Ward Venture Boyneside 4.00 92.99

RC 90 Derby Penalties Time

1st 209 Derry Walker Attila Rathangan 0.00 91.59

2nd 219 Kevin McCarron Shadow of a Diamond Drumcoura 0.00 93.30

3rd 213 Anna O'Connell Ark Houdini Rathfarnham 0.00 96.09

4th 222 Kate Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 0.00 96.29

5th 202 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh 0.00 100.30

6th 214 Eilish McCarthy Diamond Rose Lad Tynagh 0.00 102.27

RC 80 Accumulator Points Time Diff

1st 264 Donna Brennan Cygne Mullingar 78 113.61

2nd 278 John Kenna Kennas Noble Mo Chara 74 105.99

3rd 276 Laura Higgins Angies Angel Barnacarroll 74 114.12

4th 275 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 71 100.97

5th 261 Anne Nixon Its Miller Time Mosstown 70 106.28

6th 269 Jeanette Foster Badgers Hero Clonshire 67 113.97

RC 70 Accumulater Points Time Diff

1st  287 Sharon Shanley Sam Lakelands 78 111.04

2nd 286 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick 78 111.10

3rd 303 Liz Burbage Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick 78 114.89

4th 294 Rachel O'Shea Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh 78 103.02

5th 298 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 78 119.02

6th 301 Michelle Kelly Donatello Dreamer Clonshire 78 98.70

Young Horse 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st 94 Sandra Hannigan Yukon Clover Cheval 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.80

2nd 98 Roisin Gilsenan Major Tom Franklin Kilrainy 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.64

3rd 101 Eilish McCarthy Carrolls Blue Tynagh 0.00 4.00 87.72

4th 99 Laura Carrick Amura R Cheval 0.00 4.00 96.47

5th 96 Rachel Gilheany Apollo 13 Drumcoura 4.00 4.00 88.52

6th 102 Carol Mulvihill Valentino 1 Mosstown 4.00 4.00 92.45

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their 

membership online account shortly after the event.

Other Competitions
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AIRC National Show Jumping Championships Connolly's RED MILLS Sunday 11th July 2021
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 1 3 0

RC 110 & RC 120 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

6 Peter Dargan Ballivor Man Kilrainy 4.00 61.33 0.00 84.79 4.00 0.00 34.44 1st

2 Louise Walsh Doonaveeragh Claire Benbulben 4.00 60.57 0.00 75.56 4.00 0.00 36.43 2nd

10 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben 4.00 64.38 4.00 88.50 8.00 3rd

4 Lorraine Trenier Castletara Trendsetter Lakelands 0.00 68.64 8.00 91.01 8.00 4th

8 Fiona Tansey Talbots Lass Benbulben 4.00 71.00 4.00 93.11 8.00 5th

3 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 12.00 65.38 0.00 85.26 12.00 6th

1 Avril Clear Kalirmo-PM Dunbyrne 7.00 84.09 5.00 99.90 12.00

9 Denise O'Brien Tommy B Good Tinahely 8.00 74.83 4.00 94.69 12.00

7 Darielle O'Sullivan Frenchfort Lux Abbeylands EL EL

5 Katharina Suhl Batida De Coco Boyneside WD WD
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 8 8 4

RC 100 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

17 Elaine Wilson Mermus Hill Benbulben 0.00 63.19 0.00 88.71 0.00 0.00 35.13 1st

12 Sally Cunningham Graf Landlord Tara Hill 0.00 67.24 0.00 90.71 0.00 0.00 35.66 2nd

34 Grainne Alexander Cheeky Blonde Greenhills 0.00 69.15 0.00 96.18 0.00 0.00 39.33 3rd

32 Selina Ann Osborne RTS Lisa Carrickmines 0.00 72.04 0.00 95.24 0.00 7.00 62.00 4th

22 Tom Whyte Ardagh Dun N Dusted Mosstown 4.00 63.86 0.00 76.05 4.00 5th

23 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove 4.00 67.07 0.00 84.20 4.00 6th

15 Mary Flynn Balrowan Chilli Z Kilrainy 4.00 73.36 0.00 85.97 4.00

37 Aine McLoughlin March Thunderball Mosstown 0.00 67.05 4.00 91.82 4.00

31 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 0.00 72.65 8.00 93.17 8.00

33 Elaine Kinsella Knocklucas Eclipse Burren 8.00 69.50 0.00 93.66 8.00

35 Vanessa Sweeney Woodbank Clover Benbulben 0.00 66.29 8.00 85.01 8.00

14 Elizabeth Power Kilshanny Robert Abbeylands 8.00 67.00 4.00 87.49 12.00

16 Julie Anne Prenderville Mr Grange Benjamin Meath 4.00 67.76 8.00 83.07 12.00

18 Ian Quinlan The Plaster Meath 8.00 72.22 4.00 95.71 12.00

30 Joan Sinnott Newtown Wilson Ballycanew 8.00 66.74 4.00 91.02 12.00

36 Chloe Russell Aughlin Mrs D Castle Hill 4.00 67.12 8.00 89.87 12.00

38 Grainne McMahon Drumaclan Lady Castle Leslie 4.00 59.50 8.00 78.53 12.00

40 Mary Hogan Roden Ruby Slieve Bloom 4.00 75.68 8.00 93.72 12.00

29 Emma Roche Hayesland Sunrise Carne 8.00 71.98 5.00 100.73 13.00

20 Laura Carrick Mo Curadh Beag Cheval 8.00 61.49 12.00 87.29 20.00

24 Rory O'Keeffe Shes The Model Carrickmines EL EL

25 Christina Delaney Belle D'Or Barnacarroll 0.00 67.53 EL [1] EL

13 Suzann McLoughlin Amber Ferro Mo Chara NS NS



AIRC National Show Jumping Championships Connolly's RED MILLS Sunday 11th July 2021

Printed: 11/07/2022 10:34:36

Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 8 8 4

RC 100 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

19 Katie Winspear Grangebeg Hope Barnacarroll NS NS

21 Danielle Murphy Thornfield Dubh Annaharvey NS NS

26 Colm Kelly Sparkling Diamond Corrib NS NS

28 Colm O'Meara Ballaghmore Breeze Golden Grove NS NS

39 Rachel Parry Reagan Corrib NS NS

41 Leanne Fitzgerald Chicago High Society Castle Hill NS NS

42 William Coughlin Craven Lodge Killcarrick NS NS

27 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit WD WD
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 19 10 9

RC 90 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

58 Margaret Corry Quitano B Burren 0.00 66.65 0.00 84.58 0.00 0.00 37.64 1st

47 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh 0.00 68.45 0.00 90.21 0.00 0.00 38.13 2nd

53 David Molloy [2] Woodfield Bracken Mo Chara 0.00 70.90 0.00 94.55 0.00 0.00 38.39 3rd

48 Cyndi Graham Sea French Cavailer Tir Conaill 0.00 69.10 0.00 93.53 0.00 0.00 38.76 4th

81 Susan O'Connor Miss Nonstop Castle Hill 0.00 67.75 0.00 88.47 0.00 4.00 35.02 5th

83 Grace McCarthy Ballybrook Apollo Tynagh 0.00 71.84 0.00 92.84 0.00 4.00 35.04 6th

61 Dermot Kenny Lyra Golden Serpent Abbeylands 0.00 67.11 0.00 88.16 0.00 4.00 36.00

87 Louise Begley Tara Durrow Magic Kilrainy 0.00 72.50 0.00 91.63 0.00 4.00 40.16

84 Martina Delaney Branraduff Bob Carrickmines 0.00 74.03 0.00 97.14 0.00

55 Aisling Dargan Primo Pandora Kilrainy 0.00 67.40 4.00 110.84 4.00

69 Joanna Cole Mystic Mia Lakelands 0.00 73.44 4.00 95.72 4.00

70 Isabelle Rouviere Jasmine Van Ter Notelaere Carne 0.00 71.05 4.00 91.29 4.00

71 Paddy Fitzpatrick Wineport Codebreaker Carrickmines 0.00 74.16 4.00 92.22 4.00

78 Kevin McCarron Shadow of a Diamond Drumcoura 4.00 69.11 0.00 90.56 4.00

85 Ciara Shannon Browneshill Barney Coole Lane 0.00 67.93 4.00 90.95 4.00

64 Anna Kerins The Same Again (IRE) Killcarrick 0.00 69.99 5.00 4.00 5.00

88 Amy Dagg Keithson Rises Kilrainy 4.00 75.89 4.00 94.28 8.00

89 Anna O'Connell Ark Houdini Rathfarnham 4.00 68.64 4.00 84.16 8.00

75 Patricia Farrell Moylaw Brando Kilrainy 0.00 71.82 9.00 100.37 9.00

49 Lisa Kane Mullinalaghta Lady Lakelands 0.00 75.45 10.00 102.58 10.00

59 Madeline Dooley Cambrinius Abbeylands 4.00 73.03 6.00 121.57 10.00

56 Lucy Kenny Lady Roux Abbeylands 12.00 67.22 12.00

74 Matthew Grassi Woodford Rogue Tonabrockey 4.00 73.02 8.00 96.57 12.00

76 Holly Gallagher Goulane Shiloh Barnacarroll 4.00 63.84 8.00 87.33 12.00
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 19 10 9

RC 90 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

79 Felicity O'Flanagan Oscar The Star Mosstown 0.00 69.85 12.00 90.99 12.00

82 Eilish McCarthy Diamond Rose Lad Tynagh 4.00 63.30 8.00 88.67 12.00

57 Linda O'Reilly Castletara Countess Lakelands 13.00 76.95 NS #VALUE!

46 Eilish McCarthy Carrolls Blue Tynagh 0.00 75.83 15.00 107.27 15.00

63 Sarah Quinn MLHR Aisling Castle Hill 4.00 65.17 12.00 94.91 16.00

68 Therese Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 4.00 66.68 16.00 94.25 20.00

80 Cheryl Hayes Gers Shanakill Daisy Golden Grove 12.00 70.65 8.00 94.62 20.00

91 Helen Douglas Killmurry Jimmy Black Kilrainy 8.00 67.63 12.00 92.90 20.00

65 Katie Donlon Colins Micky Gavin Mo Chara 11.00 85.77 10.00 120.80 21.00

86 Grainne Regan Western Guppies Tonabrockey 12.00 72.75 15.00 108.77 27.00

52 Caroline O'Brien Tullylost Breeze Killcarrick 4.00 69.89 92.08 96.08

45 Susan O'Connor Master Henry Castle Hill NS NS

51 Ros Rorke Soolmoy Lux Cheval NS NS

66 Ciara Frayne Queen Ruby Royale Carne NS NS

72 Kari Mohan Sir Ard Allez Diamond Burren NS NS

73 Ellen O'Toole Virginia Jess Corrib NS NS

77 Ita Walsh Mountkeeffe Sunshine Tynagh NS NS

90 Oliver Staunton Longwood Precious Pearl Tynagh NS NS

50 Katherine Chinn Rosie Killegar WD WD WD

54 Anne Lawrence Pot O Honey Benbulben WD WD WD

60 Cerys John New Dawn Killegar WD WD WD

62 Sally Ryan The Shoe Doctor (IRE) Arderin WD WD WD

67 Debbie Larkin Bonna More Boyneside WD WD WD
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 4 2 2

Young Horse Time 
Allowed

76.00
Time 

Allowed
98.00

Time 
Allowed

60.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

.
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

. Pos

94 Sandra Hannigan Yukon Clover Cheval 0.00 70.93 0.00 87.59 0.00 0.00 40.80 1st

98 Roisin Gilsenan Major Tom Franklin Kilrainy 0.00 75.68 0.00 93.92 0.00 0.00 42.64 2nd

101 Eilish McCarthy Carrolls Blue Tynagh 0.00 62.96 4.00 87.72 4.00 3rd

99 Laura Carrick Amura R Cheval 0.00 70.54 4.00 96.47 4.00 4th

96 Rachel Gilheany Apollo 13 Drumcoura 4.00 68.74 4.00 88.52 8.00 5th

102 Carol Mulvihill Valentino 1 Mosstown 4.00 67.69 4.00 92.45 8.00 6th

108 Mary Flynn Balrowan Clover Kilrainy 6.00 83.19 4.00 95.12 10.00

104 Amy Dagg Keithson Rises Kilrainy 8.00 67.70 8.00 93.11 16.00

103 Holly Gallagher Bargariff Lady Hazel Barnacarroll 8.00 70.82 9.00 101.53 17.00

105 Fergus Ryan Sliabh Bloom Miss Molly Golden Grove 14.00 99.37 5.00 99.36 19.00

97 Aoibhe O'Boyle Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh 8.00 70.87 12.00 96.56 20.00

100 Lorraine Trenier Cloverhills Quality Dancer Lakelands 12.00 71.22 8.00 97.72 20.00

95 Siobhan Garret Cooney Fortane Aran Burren 15.00 85.47 15.00 107.83 30.00

106 Darielle O'Sullivan SBH Penny Abbeylands 12.00 71.41 EL EL

107 Katie Winspear Keel Snowflake Barnacarroll NS NS

109 Katharina Suhl Checkpoint Charlie Boyneside WD WD WD
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 5 6 1

RC 80 Championship Time 
Allowed

76.00
Opt Time (TA 

less 3 Sec)
Time 

Allowed
83.00

Opt Time (TA 
less 3 Sec)

Time 
Allowed

Opt Time (TA 
less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

OT Diff .
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

OT Diff . Pos

138 Laura Higgins Angies Angel Barnacarroll 0.00 67.42 -5.58 0.00 80.68 0.68 0.00 [3] 1st

123 Anne Nixon Its Miller Time Mosstown 0.00 81.11 8.11 1.00 83.66 3.66 1.00 2nd

137 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 0.00 74.08 1.08 1.00 84.58 4.58 1.00 3rd

116 Emma Reynolds The Dromahaire Dodger Lakelands 4.00 73.56 0.56 0.00 81.26 1.26 4.00 4th

127 Caroline O'Reilly Lus Na Meala Ruby Tuesday Lakelands 4.00 73.78 0.78 0.00 77.43 -2.57 4.00 5th

130 Sarah Lavery Rufus Lore Barnacarroll 0.00 68.48 -4.52 4.00 73.18 -6.82 4.00 6th

119 Laura Diver Drummeenaghs Chancie Boy Tir Conaill 0.00 66.47 -6.53 5.00 83.94 3.94 5.00

115 James Breslin Galax Z Meath 7.00 85.39 12.39 0.00 78.47 -1.53 7.00

131 Jeanette Foster Badgers Hero Clonshire 6.00 80.34 7.34 1.00 86.65 6.65 7.00

112 Daniel Jeckle La Joie Du Pere Killegar 8.00 71.37 -1.63 0.00 77.38 -2.62 8.00

113 Emma Glynn Kingdom Himself South Roscommon 4.00 66.07 -6.93 4.00 71.01 -8.99 8.00

114 Ruth Harrison Glenboy Mosstown 8.00 67.53 -5.47 0.00 81.14 1.14 8.00

118 Rachel Lawlor Kildangan Bullwinkle Abbeylands 4.00 75.19 2.19 4.00 81.44 1.44 8.00

129 Michelle Murray Heros Silver Galway West 4.00 68.77 -4.23 4.00 76.54 -3.46 8.00

136 Christine Bergin Cowpark Bentley Golden Grove 8.00 73.71 0.71 4.00 79.81 -0.19 12.00

120 Ruth Cannon Lexis Z Rathfarnham EL -73.00 -80.00 EL

121 Ellen Rudden Cari On Regardless Lakelands EL -73.00 -80.00 EL

126 Donna Brennan Cygne Mullingar EL -73.00 -80.00 EL

133 Karen Nulty My Man Oreo Ard Lu EL -73.00 -80.00 EL

128 Carly Walsh King Atlas Clonmel NS -73.00 -80.00 NS 3.00

132 Rachel Lyons Paddy Elvis (OS) Castle Carraig NS -73.00 -80.00 NS

133 Samantha Hayes Ballyegan Bart Golden Grove NS -73.00 -80.00 NS

134 Lauren Gallagher Bargariff Lady Hazel Barnacarroll NS -73.00 -80.00 NS

138 Cheryl Hayes Gers Shanakill Daisy Golden Grove NS -73.00 -80.00 NS

117 Annalise Brennan Killegar Clara Killegar WD -73.00 WD -80.00 WD

122 Siobhan O'Brien Ballyrue Sky Mullingar WD -73.00 WD -80.00 WD

124 Samantha Hayes Ballyegan Bart Golden Grove WD -73.00 WD -80.00 WD

125 Ruth Finney Ruperto Arderin WD -73.00 -80.00 WD

128 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 10.00 81.69 8.69 WD -80.00 WD 3.00

135 Finola Clogher Killallon Grey Mist Kilrainy WD -80.00 WD

139 Colleen McWeeney Arizona Silver Star Drumcoura WD WD WD
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Clear 

Rounds
Clear 

Rounds
Double Clear 

Rounds

Provisional Result 14 14 10

RC 70 Championship Time 
Allowed

82.00
Time 

Allowed
89.00

Opt Time (TA 
less 3 Sec)

Time 
Allowed

55.00
Opt Time (TA 

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Rd 2
Actual 
Time

OT Diff .
Total 

Penalties
. Rd 3 (JO)

Actual 
Time

OT Diff . Pos

153 Michelle Kelly Donatello Dreamer Clonshire 0.00 74.14 0.00 88.39 2.39 0.00 0.00 46.60 -5.40 1st

152 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 0.00 80.32 0.00 84.93 -1.07 0.00 0.00 58.68 6.68 2nd

158 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Burren 0.00 84.56 0.00 89.19 3.19 0.00 0.00 61.34 9.34 3rd

154 Louisa Condon Navajo Joe Burren 0.00 77.31 0.00 87.99 1.99 0.00 0.00 62.03 10.03 4th

159 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 0.00 83.58 0.00 101.49 15.49 0.00 0.00 65.95 13.95 5th

162 James Monks Lodge Park Cahirmee Brittas 0.00 82.94 0.00 90.37 4.37 0.00 4.00 58.00 6.00 6th

151 Colleen Moffett Paw Prince Border Counties 0.00 64.14 0.00 75.03 -10.97 0.00 4.00 60.49 8.49

163 Cheryl Keogh Lord Budley Russellstown 0.00 84.60 0.00 84.22 -1.78 0.00 4.00 58.64 6.64

145 Ria Shaughnessy Castleforbes Valentine Mosstown 0.00 71.65 0.00 81.58 -4.42 0.00 EF [4]

155 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick 0.00 72.60 0.00 85.48 -0.52 0.00 EL

142 Dermot Goode Elvis Flaming Star South Roscommon 4.00 81.94 0.00 0.00 -86.00 4.00 -52.00

148 Wendy Murphy Dee Girl Coole Lane 0.00 95.53 4.00 93.34 7.34 4.00 -52.00

149 Caoimhe McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 0.00 81.68 4.00 91.24 5.24 4.00 -52.00

150 Keya Kenneally Cassy Free Burren 4.00 82.22 0.00 84.23 -1.77 4.00 -52.00

157 Sharon Shanley Sam Lakelands 4.00 82.44 0.00 88.12 2.12 4.00 -52.00

160 Michael Costello Curraghgraigue Boy Burren 4.00 97.22 0.00 95.71 9.71 4.00 -52.00

161 Rachel O'Shea Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh 0.00 69.58 4.00 88.01 2.01 4.00 -52.00

156 Sarah Scully Polly Lisduff Golden Grove 0.00 76.58 8.00 86.46 0.46 8.00 -52.00

146 Kathleen Egan Western May Tonabrockey EL -86.00 EL -52.00

147 Catriona Egan Blue Warrior Mosstown EL -86.00 EL -52.00

164 Michelle O'Rourke Freagh Castle Ruben Castle Carraig EL -86.00 EL -52.00

143 Louise Moore Kyleen Sweet Pet Kilrainy NS -86.00 NS -52.00

144 Anna Liddy Ollies Choice Mo Chara NS -86.00 NS -52.00
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Results

RC 110 & RC 120 Derby Time 
Allowed

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Pos

229 Denise O'Brien Tommy B Good Tinahely 4.00 114.41 1st

230 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 12.00 98.11 2nd



AIRC National Show Jumping Championships Connolly's RED MILLS Sunday 11th July 2021

Printed: 11/07/2022 10:34:36

Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 100 Derby Time 
Allowed

115.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Pos

256 Emma Roche Hayesland Sunrise Carne 0.00 96.58 1st

246 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove 0.00 98.97 2nd

252 Carol Mulvihill Valentino 1 Mosstown 0.00 110.78 3rd

255 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 4.00 91.03 4th

243 Julie Anne Prenderville Mr Grange Benjamin Meath 4.00 92.69 5th

236 Val Ward Venture Boyneside 4.00 92.99 6th

232 Abbie Walker If Ever A Rogue Rathangan 4.00 93.67

233 Kitty Shanahan Hunter Mo Chara 4.00 102.44

234 Gwen Draper Sunny Diamond Benbulben WD

235 Liam Keogh Tara Emerald Mo Chara 8.00 98.43

237 Maire McGreevy La Bouveries Clover Moyglare 4.00 94.95

238 Brian Dunne Quarrycrest River Dancer Mo Chara 8.00 89.40

239 Elizabeth Power Kilshanny Robert Abbeylands

240 Suzann McLoughlin Amber Ferro Mo Chara

241 Sally Cunningham Graf Landlord Tara Hill

242 Elaine Wilson Mermus Hill Benbulben 8.00 101.30

244 Katie Winspear Grangebeg Hope Barnacarroll

245 Ian Quinlan The Plaster Meath RET

247 Tom Whyte Ardagh Dun N Dusted Mosstown 12.00 90.09

248 Danielle Murphy Thornfield Dubh Annaharvey 8.00 101.71   

249 Colm Kelly Sparkling Diamond Corrib
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 100 Derby Time 
Allowed

115.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Pos

250 Christina Delaney Belle D'Or Barnacarroll 15.00 124.25

250 Rory O'Keeffe Shes The Model Carrickmines EL

251 Colm O'Meara Ballaghmore Breeze Golden Grove 4.00 99.92

253 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit WD

254 Selina Ann Osborne RTS Lisa Carrickmines

255 Joan Sinnott Newtown Wilson Ballycanew 4.00 109.71
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 90 Derby Time 
Allowed

115.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Pos

209 Derry Walker Attila Rathangan 0.00 91.59 1st

219 Kevin McCarron Shadow of a Diamond Drumcoura 0.00 93.30 2nd

213 Anna O'Connell Ark Houdini Rathfarnham 0.00 96.09 3rd

222 Kate Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 0.00 96.29 4th

202 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh 0.00 100.30 5th

214 Eilish McCarthy Diamond Rose Lad Tynagh 0.00 102.27 6th

200 Felicity O'Flanagan Oscar The Star Mosstown 41.00 164.30

201 May Gilsenan WD CJs Quest Kilrainy WD

203 Helen Douglas Killmurry Jimmy Black Kilrainy 4.00 107.12

204 Louise Begley Tara Durrow Magic Kilrainy 9.00 133.45

205 Patricia Farrell Moylaw Brando Kilrainy 4.00 114.72

206 Ruth Dargan Sky Starlet Kilrainy 12.00 103.08

207 Ellen O'Toole Virginia Jess Corrib

208 Matthew Grassi Woodford Rogue Tonabrockey 16.00 128.35

210 Kari Mohan Sir Ard Allez Diamond Burren

211 Cheryl Hayes Gers Shanakill Daisy Golden Grove 0.00 110.83

212 Martina Delaney Branraduff Bob Carrickmines 1.00 115.29

215 Fergus Ryan Sliabh Bloom Miss Molly Golden Grove EL

216 Ciara Shannon Browneshill Barney Coole Lane 4.00 92.20

217 Ita Walsh Mountkeeffe Sunshine Tynagh

218 Grainne Regan Western Guppies Tonabrockey EL
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 90 Derby Time 
Allowed

115.00

No Rider Horse Club . Rd 1
Actual 
Time

. Pos

220 Peter King Bean Or Meath 8.00 113.50

221 Ann Marie Lalloo Wineport Codebreaker Carrickmines EL

223 Siobhan O'Meara Ballaghmore Leonidas Golden Grove EL

224 Vicky McMullan Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick 8.00 108.57

225 Oliver Staunton Longwood Precious Pearl Tynagh TE

226 Grace McCarthy Ballybrook Apollo Tynagh 4.00 111.25
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 80 Accumulator Time 
Allowed

109.00
Opt Time (TA 

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club .
Total 
Points

Actual 
Time

OT Diff . Pos

264 Donna Brennan Cygne Mullingar 78 113.61 7.61 1st

278 John Kenna Kennas Noble Mo Chara 74 105.99 -0.01 2nd

276 Laura Higgins Angies Angel Barnacarroll 74 114.12 8.12 3rd

275 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 71 100.97 -5.03 4th

261 Anne Nixon Its Miller Time Mosstown 70 106.28 0.28 5th

269 Jeanette Foster Badgers Hero Clonshire 67 113.97 7.97 6th

260 Siobhan O'Brien Ballyrue Sky Mullingar WD -106.00

262 Samantha Hayes Ballyegan Bart Golden Grove WD -106.00

263 Ruth Finney Ruperto Arderin WD -106.00

265 Caroline O'Reilly Lus Na Meala Ruby Tuesday Lakelands 63 124.83 18.83

266 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 66 116.79 10.79

267 Michelle Murray Heros Silver Galway West 61 113.41 7.41

268 Sarah Lavery Rufus Lore Barnacarroll 66 95.57 -10.43

270 Rachel Lyons Paddy Elvis (OS) Castle Carraig NS -106.00

271 Karen Nulty My Man Oreo Ard Lu 57 144.20 38.20

272 Lauren Gallagher Goulane Shiloh Barnacarroll 67 96.63 -9.37

273 Finola Clogher Killallon Grey Mist Kilrainy -106.00

274 Christine Bergin Cowpark Bentley Golden Grove 67 147.69 41.69

277 Thomas McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 62 89.07 -16.93

279 Colleen McWeeney Arizona Silver Star Drumcoura WD -106.00
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 10th July 2022 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

Provisional Result

RC 70 Accumulator Time 
Allowed

109.00
Opt Time (TA 

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club .
Total 
Points

Actual 
Time

OT Diff . Pos

287 Sharon Shanley Sam Lakelands 78 111.04 5.04 1st

286 Diana Gill Candy IV Killcarrick 78 111.10 5.10 2nd

303 Liz Burbage Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick 78 114.89 8.89 3rd

294 Rachel O'Shea Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh 78 103.02 -2.98 4th

298 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 78 119.02 13.02 5th

301 Michelle Kelly Donatello Dreamer Clonshire 78 98.70 -7.30 6th

285 Sarah Scully Polly Lisduff Golden Grove 62 105.85 -0.15

288 Wendy Murphy Dee Girl Coole Lane 61 119.33 13.33

289 Cheryl Keogh Lord Budley Russellstown 78 152.48 46.48

290 Keya Kenneally Cassy Free Burren 70 96.56 -9.44

291 Michael Costello Curraghgraigue Boy Burren 78 125.26 19.26

292 Michelle O'Rourke Freagh Castle Ruben Castle Carraig EL -106.00

293 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Burren 78 155.43 49.43

295 Louisa Condon Navajo Joe Burren 78 92.75 -13.25

296 Caoimhe McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 78 134.53 28.53

297 James Monks Lodge Park Cahirmee Brittas WD -106.00

299 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 69 148.75 42.75

300 Colleen Moffett Paw Prince Border Counties 78 78.60 -27.40

302 Hazel Allen Frawley Empress Gladys Burren WD -106.00


